
Health Net Medicare Advantage
        HMO

Plan Provider Directory
This directory provides a list of Health Net Ruby Select (HMO)’s network providers.  

This directory is for Santa Cruz County, CA.

This directory is current as of September 2013. Some network providers may have been added or removed  
from our network after this directory was printed. We do not guarantee that each provider is still accepting 
new members. To get the most up-to-date information about Health Net Ruby Select’s network providers 
in your area, you can visit www.healthnet.com or call our Member Services Department at 1-800-977-6738 
(prospective members), 1-800-275-4737 (Health Net Ruby Select members), 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Pacific time 
(PT), seven days a week. TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-929-9955.

Health Net has a contract with Medicare to offer HMO, PPO, HMO SNP plans.
Enrollment in a Health Net Medicare Advantage plan depends on contract renewal.
This information is available for free in other languages. Please call our customer service number  
at 1-800-275-4737. TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-929-9955. Hours are 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.,  
seven days a week.

Esta información está disponible en forma gratuita en otros idiomas. Llame a nuestro servicio al cliente al 
1-800-275-4737. Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben llamar al 1-800-929-9955. El horario de atención es de 
8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., los siete días de la semana.

 

This information is also available in a different format including larger print and audio. Please call Member 
Services at the number listed above if you need plan information in another format.

Material ID # Y0035_2014_0230 (H0351, H0562, H5439, H5520, H6815, EG) 
CMS Accepted 09092013



Este directorio proporciona una lista de los proveedores de la red de Health Net Ruby Select (HMO). 

Corresponde al Condado de Santa Cruz, CA.

Entra en vigencia a partir de septiembre de 2013. Es posible que se hayan agregado o eliminado algunos 
proveedores de nuestra red después de la impresión de este directorio. No garantizamos que todos los 
proveedores aún acepten afiliados nuevos. Para obtener la información más actualizada sobre los proveedores 
de la red de Health Net Ruby Select de su área, puede visitar www.healthnet.com, o bien, puede llamar a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicios al Afiliado al 1-800-977-6738 (para posibles afiliados) o al 1-800-275-4737 (para 
afiliados a Health Net Ruby Select), de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., hora del Pacífico (por sus siglas en inglés, PT), los 
siete días de la semana. Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben llamar al 1-800-929-9955.

Health Net tiene un contrato con Medicare para ofrecer planes HMO, PPO y HMO SNP.

La inscripción en un plan Health Net Medicare Advantage depende de la renovación del contrato.
This information is available for free in other languages. Please call our customer service number  
at 1-800-275-4737. TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-929-9955. Hours are 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.,  
seven days a week.

Esta información está disponible en forma gratuita en otros idiomas. Llame a nuestro servicio al cliente al 
1-800-275-4737. Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben llamar al 1-800-929-9955. El horario de atención es de 
8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., los siete días de la semana.

 

Esta información también está disponible en un formato diferente, incluyendo letra más grande y cinta de 
audio. Llame al Departamento de Servicios al Afiliado al número que se indica anteriormente si necesita 
información sobre el plan en otro formato.

N.° de Identificación del Material Y0035_2014_0230_SPN (H0351, H0562, 
H5439, H5520, H6815, EG) Aceptado por los CMS 09092013

Directorio de Proveedores de Planes 
       HMO  
de Health Net Medicare Advantage



1

Section 1 –  
Introduction
This directory provides a list of 
Health Net Ruby Select (HMO)’s 
network providers. To get 
detailed information about your 
health care coverage, please 
see your Evidence of Coverage. 

You will have to choose one of our 
network providers who are listed in 
this directory to be your Primary Care 
Physician (PCP). The term “PCP” will be 
used throughout this directory. Generally, 
you must get your health care coverage 
from your PCP. As a member of  
Health Net Ruby Select, you will have a 
PCP who coordinates all of your care. 
Your PCP is a health care professional 
who is trained to give you basic care. He 
or she is responsible for providing or 
coordinating covered services while you 
are a member of Health Net Ruby Select.

When you enroll in Health Net Ruby 
Select, you will select a Health Net 
participating provider from our network. 
You’ll also choose a PCP from this 
Health Net participating provider group. 

Health Net Ruby Select uses specific 
providers only. Not all participating 
provider groups (PPGs) and their 
affiliated primary care physicians (PCPs) 
and facilities are available to you in your 
service area for this plan. In addition, you 
may be limited to providers within your 
Primary Care Provider’s (PCP’s) and/
or Medical Group’s network. This means 
that the PCP and/or Medical Group that 
you choose may determine the specialists 
and hospitals you can use. It is important 
to understand that Health Net offers a 
variety of plans in each service area; if 
your provider of choice is not available 
through this plan, the provider may be 
available through a different Health Net 
plan offering.

As a Health Net Ruby Select member, all 
of your routine health care is provided 
and arranged by your PCP. Your specialty 
care, X-rays, laboratory tests, therapy, 
prescription medications, hospital 
admissions and follow-up care will also  
be provided, authorized or coordinated  
by your PCP. If you go to a doctor, 
hospital or other provider without the 
approval of your PCP – except in an 
emergency or when you need urgent 
care, out-of-area renal dialysis, or certain 
gynecological care or other self-referred 
services – you will be responsible for 
paying any charges for these services. 
Neither Medicare nor Health Net will 
pay for non-emergency services or non-
urgently needed care without the prior 
authorization of your PCP.

The “network providers” listed in this 
directory have agreed to provide you  
with your health care coverage. You may 



2 3

go to any of our network providers listed 
in this directory; however, some services 
may require a referral. If you have been 
going to one network provider, you are 
not required to continue going to that 
same provider. In some cases, you may 
get covered services from non-network 
providers. Even though your PCP is 
trained to handle most of your common 
health needs, there may be times when 
he or she feels you need more specialized 
treatment. In that case, you may receive 
a referral (written permission) to see a 
specialist. Specialists are doctors who 
provide health care services for a specific 
disease or part of the body. Examples 
include oncologists (care for cancer 
patients), cardiologists (care for the heart) 
and orthopedists (care for bones). 

Some of your Health Net plan services 
are covered only if your doctor or 
other network provider gets approval 
in advance (sometimes called “prior 
authorization”) from us.

For Out-of-Area Coverage – Services 
authorized by Health Net and other 
services contained in your Health Net 
plan’s Evidence of Coverage document 
(also known as a member contract or 
subscriber agreement) will be covered. 
You must use plan providers except in 
emergency or urgent care situations  
or for out-of-area renal dialysis or 
other services. If you obtain routine 
care from out-of-network providers, 
neither Medicare nor Health Net will be 
responsible for the costs. Please refer to 
your Health Net plan Evidence of Coverage 
for more information.

In an emergency, call “911” or have 
someone take you to the emergency room 
located within any of the hospitals listed 
in Section 2 of this Provider Directory. 

Please refer to the Table of Contents 
under the Index of Hospitals for a 
complete listing of available hospitals.  
For any urgent care needs, go to any of the 
urgent care facilities listed in Section 2 of 
this Provider Directory. Please refer to the 
Table of Contents under the Participating 
Physician Groups and Specialists Listing 
for available facilities.

Emergency care can always be obtained in 
or out of the service area from the nearest 
available provider. When in the service 
area, you must use plan providers for 
urgent care. When out of the service  
area, urgent care may be obtained from 
the first available provider. In addition, 
when out of the service area, you can 
obtain dialysis treatment from any 
qualified dialysis provider. 

If you obtain routine care from out-of-
network providers, neither Medicare nor 
Health Net will be responsible for the 
costs. When you receive emergency or 
urgently needed care from a provider who 
is not part of our network, you are only 
responsible for paying your share of the 
cost, not for the entire cost. You should 
ask the provider to bill the plan for our 
share of the cost. 

•	 If you pay the entire amount yourself at 
the time you receive the care, you need 
to ask us to pay you back for our share 
of the cost. Send us the bill, along with 
documentation of any payments you 
have made.



2 3

•	 At times you may get a bill from the 
provider asking for payment that you 
think you do not owe. Send us this 
bill, along with documentation of any 
payments you have already made to: 

Health Net Medicare Advantage  
PO Box 14703 
Lexington, KY 40512-4225

•	 If the provider is owed anything, we will 
pay the provider directly.

•	 If you have already paid more than your 
share of the cost of the service, we will 
determine how much you owed and pay 
you back for our share of the cost.

Post-stabilization services are medically 
necessary covered services related to an 
emergency medical condition that are 
provided after you are stabilized in order 
to maintain the stabilized condition. 
Health Net covers post-stabilization 
care following the administration of 
emergency services to stabilize or  
evaluate an emergency medical condition. 
If your emergency care is provided by 
out-of-network/non-network providers, 
we will try to arrange for network 
providers to take over your care as 
soon as your medical condition and the 
circumstances allow. Please refer to your 
Health Net plan Evidence of Coverage for 
more detailed information.

For directories listing other Health Net 
participating network providers, facilities 
and/or pharmacies, call our Member 
Services Department at 1-800-275-4737, 
(for Health Net Ruby Select members), 
seven days a week, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
Pacific time (PT). TTY/TDD users should 
call 1-800-929-9955.



4 5

What Is the 
Service Area  
for Health Net 
Ruby Select 
(HMO)?
The county in our service area is  
listed below.

Santa Cruz County



4 5

How Do You 
Find  
Health Net  
Ruby Select 
(HMO) 
Providers in 
Your Area? 
We have arranged the information in 
several different ways. If you are interested 
in a particular PCP or specialist, turn to 
the Primary Care Physician or Specialist 
Index. If you’d like to see who is available 
in your community, then turn to the  
City Index. You may also look up 
providers by ZIP code.

If you have questions about Health Net 
Ruby Select, or require assistance in 
selecting a PCP, please call our Member 
Services Department at 1-800-977-6738 
(prospective members), 1-800-275-4737 
(Health Net Ruby Select members), seven 
days a week, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. PT. 
TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-929-9955. 
Or, visit www.healthnet.com.

For additional directories listing other 
Health Net Dental, Vision and Mental 
Health providers and/or Chiropractors, 
Acupuncturists, or available Health Clubs 
in your area, call our Member Services 
Department at 1-800-275-4737, seven  
days a week, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. PT.  
TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-929-9955.



6 7

Sección 1 –  
Introducción
Este directorio proporciona una 
lista de los proveedores de la 
red de Health Net  
Ruby Select (HMO). Para 
obtener información detallada 
sobre su cobertura de cuidado 
de la salud, consulte su 
Evidencia de Cobertura. 

Tendrá que elegir uno de los proveedores 
de nuestra red enumerados en este 
directorio para que sea su Médico de 
Atención Primaria (por sus siglas en 
inglés, PCP). En todo este directorio se 
usará el término “Médico de Atención 
Primaria”. Por lo general, debe obtener 
su cobertura de cuidado de la salud 
de su Médico de Atención Primaria. 
Como afiliado a Health Net Ruby Select, 
usted tendrá un Médico de Atención 
Primaria que coordina toda su atención. 
Su Médico de Atención Primaria es un 
profesional para el cuidado de la salud que 
está capacitado para brindarle atención 
básica. Es responsable de proporcionar o 
coordinar los servicios cubiertos mientras 
usted esté afiliado a Health Net  
Ruby Select.

Cuando se inscriba en Health Net 
Ruby Select, seleccionará un proveedor 
participante de Health Net de nuestra red. 
También elegirá a un Médico de Atención 
Primaria de este grupo de proveedores 
participantes de Health Net. 

Health Net Ruby Select sólo usa 
proveedores específicos. No todos los 
grupos de proveedores participantes 
(por sus siglas en inglés, PPG) ni sus 
médicos de atención primaria (por sus 
siglas en inglés, PCP) y centros afiliados 
se encuentran disponibles para usted en 
el área de servicio de este plan. Además, 
es posible que su cobertura se limite a 
los proveedores dentro de la red de su 
Proveedor de Atención Primaria (por sus 
siglas en inglés, PCP) y/o Grupo Médico. 
Esto significa que el Médico/Proveedor de 
Atención Primaria y/o el Grupo Médico 
que elija, posiblemente determinen los 
especialistas y hospitales que usted puede 
usar. Es importante entender que  
Health Net ofrece una variedad de planes 
en cada área de servicio; si el proveedor 
que usted elige no se encuentra disponible 
a través de este plan, quizás sí lo esté a 
través de otro plan que brinde Health Net.

Como afiliado a Health Net  
Ruby Select, todo su cuidado de la salud 
de rutina es proporcionado y dispuesto 
por su Médico de Atención Primaria. La 
atención de especialidades, los rayos X, 
las pruebas de laboratorio, la terapia, 
los medicamentos que requieren receta 
médica, las admisiones hospitalarias y 
la atención de seguimiento que usted 
necesite también serán proporcionados, 
autorizados o coordinados por su 
Médico de Atención Primaria. Si recibe 
servicios de un médico, un hospital u otro 
proveedor sin la aprobación de su Médico 
de Atención Primaria —excepto en casos 
de emergencia o cuando necesita atención 
de urgencia, diálisis renal fuera del área, 
o cierta atención ginecológica u otros 
servicios que permiten autorreferencias—, 
usted será responsable del pago de todos 
los cargos de dichos servicios. Ni Medicare 
ni Health Net pagarán los servicios que 
no son de emergencia ni la atención no 
requerida de urgencia sin la autorización 
previa de su Médico de Atención Primaria.



6 7

Los “proveedores de la red” enumerados 
en este directorio han aceptado brindarle 
su cobertura de cuidado de la salud. 
Usted puede ir a cualquiera de los 
proveedores de nuestra red enumerados 
en este directorio; sin embargo, es posible 
que algunos servicios requieran una 
referencia. Si usted ha consultado a un 
proveedor de la red, no se requiere que 
continúe con ese mismo proveedor. 
En algunos casos, puede obtener 
servicios cubiertos de proveedores que no 
pertenecen a la red. Aunque su Médico de 
Atención Primaria está capacitado para 
atender la mayoría de sus necesidades de 
salud comunes, es posible que algunas 
veces considere que usted necesita 
un tratamiento más especializado. En 
ese caso, posiblemente le proporcione 
una referencia (permiso escrito) para 
que consulte a un especialista. Los 
especialistas son médicos que brindan 
servicios de cuidado de la salud para una 
enfermedad o parte del cuerpo específicas. 
Algunos ejemplos incluyen oncólogos 
(atención para pacientes con cáncer), 
cardiólogos (atención para el corazón) y 
traumatólogos (atención para los huesos).

Algunos de los servicios de su plan 
de Health Net están cubiertos sólo si 
su médico u otro proveedor de la red 
obtienen la aprobación por adelantado 
(a veces denominada “autorización 
previa”) de parte nuestra.

Para la Cobertura Fuera del Área – 
Estarán cubiertos los servicios autorizados 
por Health Net, así como otros servicios 
incluidos en el documento Evidencia 
de Cobertura de su plan de Health Net 
(también conocido como contrato de 
afiliación o acuerdo del suscriptor). 
Usted está obligado a utilizar los 
proveedores del plan, excepto en 
situaciones de atención de emergencia o 
atención de urgencia, o para diálisis renal 

fuera del área u otros servicios. Si usted 
recibe atención de rutina de proveedores 
fuera de la red, ni Medicare ni Health Net 
serán responsables de los costos. Para 
obtener más información, consulte la 
Evidencia de Cobertura de su plan de 
Health Net.

En una emergencia, llame al “911” o 
solicite a alguien que le lleve a la sala 
de emergencias ubicada dentro de 
cualquiera de los hospitales enumerados 
en la Sección 2 de este Directorio 
de Proveedores.

Para obtener un listado completo de los 
hospitales disponibles, consulte el Índice 
en la parte de Índice de Hospitales. En 
caso de necesitar atención de urgencia, 
vaya a cualquiera de los centros de 
atención de urgencia enumerados 
en la Sección 2 de este Directorio de 
Proveedores. Para conocer los centros 
disponibles, consulte el Índice en la 
parte de Listado de Grupos Médicos y 
Especialistas Participantes.

La atención de emergencia siempre 
puede obtenerse dentro o fuera del área 
de servicio de parte del proveedor más 
cercano disponible. Si se encuentra 
dentro del área de servicio, debe utilizar 
proveedores del plan para recibir atención 
de urgencia. Si se encuentra fuera del 
área de servicio, la atención de urgencia 
puede obtenerse de parte del primer 
proveedor disponible. Además, si se 
encuentra fuera del área de servicio, puede 
recibir tratamiento de diálisis de parte de 
cualquier proveedor de diálisis calificado.

Si usted recibe atención de rutina de 
proveedores fuera de la red, ni Medicare 
ni Health Net serán responsables de 
los costos. Cuando recibe atención de 
emergencia o atención requerida de 
urgencia de un proveedor que no forma 
parte de nuestra red, usted sólo es 



8 99

responsable de pagar su parte del costo, no 
el costo total. Debe solicitar al proveedor 
que facture al plan nuestra parte del costo.

•	 Si paga la cantidad total usted mismo en 
el momento en que recibe la atención, 
debe solicitarnos que le reembolsemos 
nuestra parte del costo. Envíenos la 
factura, junto con la documentación de 
cualquier pago que haya realizado.

•	 A veces, puede recibir una factura del 
proveedor en la que se le solicita un pago 
que usted considera que no adeuda. 
Envíenos dicha factura, junto con la 
documentación de cualquier pago que 
ya haya realizado a: 

Health Net Medicare Advantage 
PO Box 14703 
Lexington, KY 40512-4225

•	 Si se le adeuda alguna cantidad al 
proveedor, le pagaremos directamente a 
dicho proveedor.

•	 Si usted ya pagó más que su parte del 
costo del servicio, determinaremos 
cuánto adeudaba y le reembolsaremos 
nuestra parte del costo.

Los servicios posteriores a la estabilización 
son servicios cubiertos, médicamente 
necesarios, relacionados con una 
condición médica de emergencia y 
proporcionados después de que su 
condición se estabiliza a fin de mantenerla 
estabilizada. Health Net cubre la atención 
posterior a la estabilización que se brinda 
después de proporcionar servicios de 
emergencia para estabilizar o evaluar una 
condición médica de emergencia. Si su 
atención de emergencia es proporcionada 
por proveedores fuera de la red/que no 
pertenecen a la red, intentaremos disponer 
su atención a través de proveedores de 
la red cuando su condición médica y las 
circunstancias lo permitan. Para obtener 
información más detallada, consulte la 
Evidencia de Cobertura de su plan de 
Health Net.

Para obtener directorios que enumeran a 
otros proveedores, centros y/o farmacias 
participantes de la red de Health Net, 
llame a nuestro Departamento de 
Servicios al Afiliado al 1-800-275-4737 
(para afiliados a Health Net  
Ruby Select), los siete días de la semana, 
de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., hora del Pacífico 
(PT). Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben 
llamar al 1-800-929-9955.



8 99

¿Cuál Es el Área 
de Servicio 
de Health Net 
Ruby Select 
(HMO)?
A continuación se detalla el condado 
que se encuentra dentro de nuestra área 
de servicio.

Condado de Santa Cruz



10

¿Cómo Puede 
Encontrar 
a los 
Proveedores 
de Health Net 
Ruby Select 
(HMO) de Su 
Área? 
Hemos dispuesto la información de varias 
maneras diferentes. Si tiene interés en 
un Médico de Atención Primaria o un 
especialista en particular, consulte el 
Índice de Médicos de Atención Primaria 
o Especialistas. Si desea saber quién está 
disponible en su comunidad, consulte 
el Índice de Ciudades. También puede 
buscar proveedores por código postal.

Si tiene preguntas sobre Health Net 
Ruby Select, o bien, si necesita ayuda 
para seleccionar un Médico de 
Atención Primaria, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicios al Afiliado al 
1-800-977-6738 (para posibles afiliados) 
o al 1-800-275-4737 (para afiliados a 
Health Net Ruby Select), los siete días 
de la semana, de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., 
PT. Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben 
llamar al 1-800-929-9955. O bien, visite 
www.healthnet.com.

Para obtener directorios adicionales 
que enumeran a otros proveedores 
de Health Net de Servicios Dentales, 
de la Vista y de Salud Mental, y/o 
Quiroprácticos, Acupunturistas o Clubes 
de Salud disponibles en su área, llame 
a nuestro Departamento de Servicios al 
Afiliado al 1-800-275-4737, los siete días 
de la semana, de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., PT. 
Los usuarios de TTY/TDD deben llamar 
al 1-800-929-9955.

11



10

Section 2 –  
List of Network 
Providers
Sección 2 –  
Lista de 
Proveedores 
de la Red
Table of Contents
Participating Physician  
Groups and Specialists Listing .  .  .  .  . 13

Index of Participating  
Physician Groups by City .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

Index of Primary Care  
Physicians and Specialists .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Index of Hospitals.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25

Listing of Skilled Nursing  
Facilities.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27

11





 13  / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Pa
rt

ic
ip

at
in

g 
Ph

ys
ic

ia
n 

G
ro

up
s a

nd
 S

pe
ci

al
ist

s L
ist

in
g

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz
 PPG 5121

Aptos

Ben Lomond

Boulder Creek

Capitola

Felton

Freedom

5200 Soquel Avenue, Suite 203
Santa Cruz, CA 95062-7804
(831) 465-7800

Hospitals Used:
Dominican Santa Cruz Hospital
Watsonville Community Hospital

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Garcia, Judith A.,  M.D. Family Practice1

9515 Soquel Dr.  # 100 5121 172436
(831) 661-6020
Kashino, Dean S.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

9515 Soquel Dr.  # 100 5121 008562
(831) 661-6020

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Solomon, Amy B.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

231A Main St.  5121 056935
(831) 336-1300

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Bergren, John D.,  M.D. Family Practice1

13350 Big Basin Way  5121 189740
(831) 338-6491
Magee, Steven E.,  M.D. Family Practice1

13350 Big Basin Way  5121 088405
(831) 338-6491
Spanish
Mihalik, Andrew T.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

13350 Big Basin Way  5121 530191
(831) 338-6491

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Chen, Robert P.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

528 Capitola Ave.  5121 079603
(831) 475-1630

Chinnakotla, Arunasree,  
M.D.

Family Practice1

528 Capitola Ave.  5121 141555
(831) 475-1630
Daodu, Jennifer K.,  M.D. Family Practice1

528 Capitola Ave.  5121 149166
(831) 475-1630
Decleve, Gael F.,  D.O. Family Practice1

528 Capitola Ave.  5121 127827
(831) 475-1630
French, Spanish
Hasenauer, Kevin J.,  M.D. Family Practice1

528 Capitola Ave.  5121 056926
(831) 475-1630
White, Melinda M.,  D.O.2 Internal Medicine
528 Capitola Ave.  5121 115826
(831) 475-1630
Spanish

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Tyler, Anthony P.,  M.D. Family Practice
6215 Hwy. 9  5121 017502
(831) 335-9111
French

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Ravago, Francisco L.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

99 Airport Blvd.  5121 056932
(831) 724-7521
Spanish, Tagalog
Romo-Gritzewsky, 
MaryLou,  M.D.

Internal Medicine1

268 Green Valley Rd Bldg 4  5121 091284
(831) 728-0440
Simkin, Josefa F.,  M.D. Family Practice1

266 Green Valley Rd.  5121 032997
(831) 761-1141
Villaruz, Jeric C.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

99 Airport Blvd.  5121 095501
(831) 724-7521

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #

1Board Certified
2Physician is currently unavailable to new patients through this physician group.



14 / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz PPG 5121

Santa Cruz

Scotts Valley

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Chandra, Satish,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 400 5121 502602
(831) 475-1111
Hindi
Cortes, Steven A.,  M.D.2 Family Practice
550 Water St.  # A 5121 148091
(831) 425-0420
Farquharson, Hannah B.,  
M.D.2

Family Practice1

550 Water St.  # A 5121 144369
(831) 425-0420
Greaves, Maria S.,  M.D. Family Practice1

2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 095502
(831) 438-1430
Halpern, Stephen J.,  M.D.3 Family Practice
550 Water St.  # A 5121 059903
(831) 425-0420
Hassani, Hossein,  M.D. Family Practice
2018 Mission St.  5121 163095
(831) 706-2220
Farsi
Hilberman, Bernard,  M.D. Family Practice1

1505 Soquel Dr.  # 2 5121 007296
(831) 462-4500
Spanish
Johsens, Karl K.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

540 Soquel Ave.  5121 077381
(831) 425-1279
Spanish
Kashino, Dean S.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 411 5121 008562
(831) 475-8834
Kaufmann, John L.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 411 5121 101136
(831) 475-8834
Keet, Robert B.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 400 5121 008689
(831) 475-1111

Minkner, Richard D.,  M.D. Family Practice
2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 194793
(831) 438-1430
Nagle, Jackson C.,  D.O. Family Practice
2018 Mission St.  5121 160242
(831) 706-2220
Owens, Kimberly J.,  M.D.2 Family Practice
2018 Mission St.  5121 146626
(831) 706-2220
Rosenbaum, Lawrence C.,  
M.D.2

Internal Medicine1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 400 5121 056934
(831) 475-1111
Sunseri, Rahnea L.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

1595 Soquel Dr.  # 400 5121 168385
(831) 475-1111
Vu, Thanh N.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

1505 Soquel Dr.  # 1 5121 137479
(831) 462-3800
Watson, Jack R.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

550 Water St.  # A 5121 085311
(831) 425-0420
Yarme, Adam O.,  M.D. Family Practice1

2018 Mission St.  5121 109199
(831) 706-2220
Spanish
Yeh, Tobias L.,  M.D. Family Practice1

2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 530682
(831) 438-1430
Zanker, Darlene A.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

2018 Mission St.  5121 570277
(831) 706-2220

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Coulson, Michael J.,  M.D. Family Practice1

2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 082505
(831) 438-1430
Spanish

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #

1Board Certified
2Physician is currently unavailable to new patients through this physician group.



Pa
rt

ic
ip

at
in

g 
Ph

ys
ic

ia
n 

G
ro

up
s a

nd
 S

pe
ci

al
ist

s L
ist

in
g

 15 / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz PPG 5121

Watsonville

Lynch, Karen E.,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 010498
(831) 438-1430
French
Maris, Drew E.,  M.D. Family Practice
2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 102078
(831) 438-1430
Thomas, Meghan M.,  
M.D.2

Family Practice1

2980 El Rancho Dr.  5121 066052
(831) 438-1430
Spanish

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Dickinson, Shirley L.,  M.D. Family Practice1

1150 Main St.  # 3 5121 504002
(831) 728-0551
Lopez-Bermejo, Melissa Z.,  
M.D.

Internal Medicine

1040 Freedom Blvd.  5121 570976
(831) 761-6327
Tagalog
Lopez-Bermejo, Melissa Z.,  
M.D.

Internal Medicine

1041 Freedom Blvd.  5121 570976
(831) 761-6327
Tagalog
Martinez, Ariel,  M.D.2 Family Practice1

1185 Freedom Blvd.  # 1 5121 075530
(831) 786-9250
McDaniel, Clayton R.,  M.D. Family Practice1

1066 S. Green Valley Rd.  5121 113597
(831) 722-2422
Spanish
O'Grady, Christopher J.,  
M.D.

Family Practice1

65 Nielson St.  # 104 5121 066184
(831) 786-8595
Rodriguez, Elias S.,  M.D. Internal Medicine1

10 W. Fifth St.  5121 571074
(831) 722-4016

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #
Suval, Michael J.,  D.O. Internal Medicine
1041 Freedom Blvd.  5121 056943
(831) 761-7766
Spanish
Weber, Robert J.,  M.D. Family Practice1

1066 S. Green Valley Rd.  5121 018068
(831) 722-2422
Spanish

Allergy/Immunology
Biedermann, Arthur A.,  M.D.1

Goldsobel, Alan B.,  M.D.1

Kishiyama, Jeffrey L.,  M.D.1

Leung, Roxanne S.,  M.D.1

Levenson, Toby,  M.D.1

Torrano, Robert T.,  M.D.1

Wolfe, James D.,  M.D.1

Anesthesiology
Aberle, Kathryn L.,  M.D.1

Buntin, Chante S.,  M.D.1

Desai, Kirtikumar G.,  M.D.
Fox, Jonathan J.,  M.D.
Hess, William H.,  M.D.1

Janigian, Dena M.,  M.D.
Leaton, Michael G.,  M.D.1

Leum, Linda L.,  M.D.1

Madara, Jonathan D.,  M.D.
McCleve, Bryan R.,  M.D.1

Nabipour, Solmaz,  M.D.
Trinh, Thuan-Hau T.,  M.D.
Varav, Kalle,  M.D.1

Zaidi, Zaheer S.,  M.D.

Cardiology/Cardiovascular Dis
Asad, Navaid,  M.D.1

Bhandari, Anil K.,  M.D.1

Johnson, Jay A.,  M.D.1

Potkin, Benjamin N.,  M.D.1

Singh, Rajinder,  M.D.1

Chiropractor
Crandell, Kerri A.,  D.C.
Gabay, Steven,  D.C.

Primary Care Physicians Specialty PPG/Phy #

1Board Certified
2Physician is currently unavailable to new patients through this physician group.



16 / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz PPG 5121

Jacques-Maynes, Goldberry S.,  D.C.
Martin, Tracie K.,  D.C.

Critical Care Medicine
Likar, Laura L.,  M.D.1

Dermatology
Calciano, Andrew S.,  M.D.1

Magid, Morgan,  M.D.1

Shields, Molly,  M.D.1

Emergency Medicine
Kassel, David M.,  M.D.

Endocrinology
Williams, Jeffrey F.,  M.D.1

Family Practice
Massion, Charlea T.,  M.D.1

Potts, Jr., Robert C.,  M.D.1

Gastroenterology
Bennet, Justin D.,  M.D.1

Chandrasekaran, Prathibha,  M.D.1

Crevello, Albert J.,  M.D.1

Khademi, Ali,  D.O.
Lee, Gordon E.,  M.D.
Majuk, Zenowij,  M.D.1

Miller, Linda R.,  M.D.1

Niven, Nicholas V.,  M.D.1

General Practice
Daodu, Igbekele A.,  M.D.

General Surgery
Gamboa, Edgar A.,  M.D.1

Lee, Louis C.,  M.D.1

Malhotra, Siddharth V.,  M.D.
Spingola, Lawrence J.,  M.D.1

Waddle, Brian J.,  M.D.
Weinstein, Joel A.,  M.D.1

Gynecology
Jackson, Anne M.,  M.D.

Chiropractor Hematology/Oncology
Edwards, Andrea G.,  M.D.

Infectious Disease
Kaufmann, John L.,  M.D.1

Internal Medicine
Bath, Harneet S.,  M.D.1

Bennet, Justin D.,  M.D.1

Bhandari, Anil K.,  M.D.
Guyer, Marion L.,  M.D.1

Jaffe, Julie M.,  M.D.1

Keet, Kevin R.,  M.D.1

Leung, Roxanne S.,  M.D.1

Levenson, Toby,  M.D.
Massaro, John M.,  D.O.1

Nagaraju, Vidya,  M.D.1

Ochoa, Victor M.,  M.D.1

Pan, Tianli,  M.D.1

Pitta, Himabindu,  M.D.1

Schulz, Hakima A.,  M.D.
Williams, Jeffrey F.,  M.D.1

Yen, Michael H.,  M.D.1

Marriage/Family Counseling
Keet, Patrice,  MFCC

Nephrology
Albright, Ronald K.,  M.D.1

Kumar, Surinder,  M.D.1

Rodriguez, Maritina S.,  M.D.1

Neurology
Arora, Princy,  M.D.
Bhattacharya, Joydip,  M.D.
Bhullar, Narinder,  M.D.
Masri, Tony J.,  M.D.1

Patel, Milan C.,  M.D.1

Neurosurgery
Harraher, Ciara D.,  M.D.

Obstetrics/Gynecology
Chamberlain, Dennis J.,  M.D.1

Doherty, Janna L.,  M.D.1

1Board Certified



Pa
rt

ic
ip

at
in

g 
Ph

ys
ic

ia
n 

G
ro

up
s a

nd
 S

pe
ci

al
ist

s L
ist

in
g

 17 / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz PPG 5121

Granthom, Maria S.,  M.D.1

Klikoff, Alexandra,  M.D.1

Muir, Marsha L.,  M.D.1

Mumm, Stuart A.,  M.D.1

Nicholson, Martina,  M.D.1

Northey, Cheryl L.,  M.D.1

Silber, Naomi E.,  M.D.1

Solimani, Nezhat,  M.D.1

Taylor, Larisa,  M.D.
Thorner, Nancy S.,  M.D.1

Oncology
Jaffe, Julie M.,  M.D.1

McMullen, Amy D.,  M.D.1

Yen, Michael H.,  M.D.

Ophthalmology
Allaman, Christen,  M.D.1

Babad, Joshua N.,  M.D.1

Bailey, Ted A.,  O.D.
Birndorf, Lawrence A.,  M.D.1

Blackwell, Craig L.,  M.D.1

Chen, Howard H.,  M.D.1

Cheng, Clement J.,  M.D.1

Cress, Jonathan H.,  M.D.1

Crowder, John V.,  M.D.1

Dessouki, Amr,  M.D.1

Fishman, Harvey A.,  M.D.
Hamako, Conrad,  M.D.1

Hsei, Rex C.,  M.D.1

Jones, Robert C.,  M.D.1

Lieberman, Marc F.,  M.D.1

Masters, Samuel S.,  M.D.1

Monahan, Patrick M.,  M.D.1

Ray, Courtney J.,  M.D.1

Ward, Brian,  M.D.1

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery
Tarsitano, Ben F.,  M.D.1

Orthopedic Surgery
Abidi, Nicholas A.,  M.D.1

Bradbury, Edward T.,  M.D.1

Heywood, Christian S.,  M.D.

Obstetrics/Gynecology
Klein, Stefan F.,  M.D.1

Rasi, Leroy M.,  M.D.1

Reynolds, Peter M.,  M.D.1

Siegler, Elisabeth A.,  M.D.1

Otolaryngology (Ent)
Barker, Thomas,  M.D.1

Seftel, Marc A.,  M.D.1

Spilman, Daniel A.,  M.D.1

Pain Management
Gowda, Alpana R.,  M.D.1

Li, Victor,  M.D.1

Pathology
Mihok, Nicole A.,  M.D.
Ortiz, Ralph O.,  M.D.1

Wilson, Reginald W.,  M.D.1

Pediatric Cardiology
Tran, Michael P.,  M.D.1

Pediatric Gastroenterology
Dahlstrom, Anders K.,  M.D.
Nguyen, Phuong C.,  M.D.1

Pediatric Orthopedics
Kanel, Jeffrey S.,  M.D.1

Pediatrics
Biedermann, Arthur A.,  M.D.
Bunch, George P.,  M.D.1

Clyne, Patrick S.,  M.D.1

Dover, Arthur S.,  M.D.1

Gorum, Carla C.,  M.D.1

Lipson, Edward H.,  M.D.1

Mueller, Leigh A.,  D.O.1

Parello, Cory J.,  M.D.1

Parello, Jill P.,  M.D.1

Stark, Amrita K.,  M.D.
Tran, Michael P.,  M.D.1

Truong, Tim B.,  D.O.

Physical Medicine Rehab
Chen, Peggy C.,  M.D.1

Gowda, Alpana R.,  M.D.1

Jet, Jennie,  M.D.1

Orthopedic Surgery

1Board Certified



18 / Health Net Provider Network

PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS AND SPECIALISTS LISTING

Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz PPG 5121

Martin, William A.,  M.D.1

Quinn, Robert P.,  M.D.

Plastic Surgery
Nacamuli, Randall P.,  M.D.
Pletsch, Marie E.,  M.D.1

Yen, Thomas L.,  M.D.

Podiatry
Brenis, Mark I.,  DPM1

Hopkins, William E.,  DPM
Hurray, Alvie S.,  DPM1

Hyland, Thomas O.,  DPM
Surdock, Nicole M.,  DPM
Walters, Latasha T.,  DPM1

Pulmonary Disease
Ellison, Michael J.,  M.D.1

Godin, Paul J.,  M.D.1

Kipps, David L.,  M.D.1

Likar, Laura L.,  M.D.1

Lopez-Bermejo, Melissa Z.,  M.D.
Morse, Aaron B.,  M.D.1

Rea, Randall J.,  M.D.1

Radiation Oncology
Gallardo, David,  M.D.1

Kim, Charlotte Y.,  M.D.1

Meisel, Jay A.,  M.D.1

Radiology
Averill, Jr., Kenneth E.,  M.D.1

Erdman, Daniel E.,  M.D.
Lin, Jennifer C.,  M.D.1

Martinez, Roy E.,  M.D.1

McHugh, Kevin M.,  M.D.1

Peterson, Richard B.,  M.D.1

Rasi, Annette J.,  M.D.1

Rodriguez, Juan R.,  M.D.1

Rheumatology
Miller, Lester D.,  M.D.1

Ramanujam, Thaila,  M.D.1

Physical Medicine Rehab Sleep Medicine
Masri, Tony J.,  M.D.

Thoracic Surgery
Gregory, Richard D.,  M.D.1

Urology
Benjamin, David S.,  M.D.1

Gulla, Vanessa D.,  M.D.1

Knorr, Philip A.,  M.D.1

Vascular Surgery
Ahluwalia, Hardeep S.,  M.D.
Spingola, Lawrence J.,  M.D.

1Board Certified



 19

INDEX OF PARTICIPATING PHYSICIAN GROUPS BY CITY

Physician Groups Page

In
de

x 
of

 P
ar

tic
ip

at
in

g 
Ph

ys
ic

ia
n 

G
ro

up
s

Santa Cruz
Physicians Medical Group of Santa Cruz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13





 21

INDEX OF PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS AND SPECIALISTS

Physicians/Specialists Page Physicians/Specialists Page

In
de

x 
of

 P
ri

m
ar

y 
C

ar
e 

Ph
ys

ic
ia

ns
 a

nd
 S

pe
ci

al
is

ts

A
Aberle, Kathryn L., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Abidi, Nicholas A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Ahluwalia, Hardeep S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Albright, Ronald K., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Allaman, Christen, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Arora, Princy, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Asad, Navaid, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Averill, Jr., Kenneth E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

B
Babad, Joshua N., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Bailey, Ted A., O.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Barker, Thomas, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Bath, Harneet S., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Benjamin, David S., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Bennet, Justin D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Bergren, John D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Bhandari, Anil K., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15, 16
Bhattacharya, Joydip, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Bhullar, Narinder, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Biedermann, Arthur A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15, 17
Birndorf, Lawrence A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Blackwell, Craig L., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Bradbury, Edward T., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Brenis, Mark I., DPM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Bunch, George P., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Buntin, Chante S., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

C
Calciano, Andrew S., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Chamberlain, Dennis J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Chandra, Satish, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Chandrasekaran, Prathibha, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Chen, Howard H., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chen, Peggy C., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chen, Robert P., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Cheng, Clement J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chinnakotla, Arunasree, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Clyne, Patrick S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Cortes, Steven A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Coulson, Michael J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Crandell, Kerri A., D.C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Cress, Jonathan H., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Crevello, Albert J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Crowder, John V., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17

D
Dahlstrom, Anders K., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Daodu, Igbekele A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Daodu, Jennifer K., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Decleve, Gael F., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Desai, Kirtikumar G., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Dessouki, Amr, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Dickinson, Shirley L., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Doherty, Janna L., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Dover, Arthur S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17

E
Edwards, Andrea G., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Ellison, Michael J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Erdman, Daniel E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18

F
Farquharson, Hannah B., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Fishman, Harvey A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Fox, Jonathan J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15

G
Gabay, Steven, D.C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Gallardo, David, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Gamboa, Edgar A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Garcia, Judith A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Godin, Paul J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Goldsobel, Alan B., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Gorum, Carla C., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Gowda, Alpana R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Granthom, Maria S., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Greaves, Maria S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Gregory, Richard D., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Gulla, Vanessa D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Guyer, Marion L., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16

H
Halpern, Stephen J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Hamako, Conrad, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Harraher, Ciara D., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Hasenauer, Kevin J., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Hassani, Hossein, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Hess, William H., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15



22

INDEX OF PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS AND SPECIALISTS

Physicians/Specialists Page Physicians/Specialists Page

Heywood, Christian S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Hilberman, Bernard, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Hopkins, William E., DPM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Hsei, Rex C., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Hurray, Alvie S., DPM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Hyland, Thomas O., DPM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

J
Jackson, Anne M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Jacques-Maynes, Goldberry S., D.C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Jaffe, Julie M., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 17
Janigian, Dena M., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Jet, Jennie, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Johnson, Jay A., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Johsens, Karl K., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Jones, Robert C., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

K
Kanel, Jeffrey S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Kashino, Dean S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13, 14
Kassel, David M., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Kaufmann, John L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14, 16
Keet, Kevin R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Keet, Patrice, MFCC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Keet, Robert B., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Khademi, Ali, D.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Kim, Charlotte Y., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Kipps, David L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Kishiyama, Jeffrey L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Klein, Stefan F., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Klikoff, Alexandra, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Knorr, Philip A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Kumar, Surinder, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

L
Leaton, Michael G., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Lee, Gordon E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Lee, Louis C., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Leum, Linda L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Leung, Roxanne S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15, 16
Levenson, Toby, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15, 16
Li, Victor, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Lieberman, Marc F., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Likar, Laura L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 18
Lin, Jennifer C., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Lipson, Edward H., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Lopez-Bermejo, Melissa Z., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15, 18
Lynch, Karen E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15

M
Madara, Jonathan D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Magee, Steven E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Magid, Morgan, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Majuk, Zenowij, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Malhotra, Siddharth V., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Maris, Drew E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Martin, Tracie K., D.C.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Martin, William A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Martinez, Ariel, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Martinez, Roy E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Masri, Tony J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 18
Massaro, John M., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Massion, Charlea T., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Masters, Samuel S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
McCleve, Bryan R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
McDaniel, Clayton R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
McHugh, Kevin M., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
McMullen, Amy D., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Meisel, Jay A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Mihalik, Andrew T., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Mihok, Nicole A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Miller, Lester D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Miller, Linda R., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Minkner, Richard D., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Monahan, Patrick M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Morse, Aaron B., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Mueller, Leigh A., D.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Muir, Marsha L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Mumm, Stuart A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17

N
Nabipour, Solmaz, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Nacamuli, Randall P., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Nagaraju, Vidya, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Nagle, Jackson C., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Nguyen, Phuong C., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Nicholson, Martina, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Niven, Nicholas V., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Northey, Cheryl L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17

O
O'Grady, Christopher J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15



 23

INDEX OF PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS AND SPECIALISTS

Physicians/Specialists Page Physicians/Specialists Page

In
de

x 
of

 P
ri

m
ar

y 
C

ar
e 

Ph
ys

ic
ia

ns
 a

nd
 S

pe
ci

al
is

ts

Ochoa, Victor M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Ortiz, Ralph O., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Owens, Kimberly J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

P
Pan, Tianli, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Parello, Cory J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Parello, Jill P., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Patel, Milan C., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Peterson, Richard B., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Pitta, Himabindu, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Pletsch, Marie E., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Potkin, Benjamin N., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Potts, Jr., Robert C., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Q
Quinn, Robert P., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

R
Ramanujam, Thaila, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Rasi, Annette J., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Rasi, Leroy M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Ravago, Francisco L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Ray, Courtney J., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Rea, Randall J., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Reynolds, Peter M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Rodriguez, Elias S., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Rodriguez, Juan R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Rodriguez, Maritina S., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Romo-Gritzewsky, MaryLou, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Rosenbaum, Lawrence C., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

S
Schulz, Hakima A., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Seftel, Marc A., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Shields, Molly, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Siegler, Elisabeth A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Silber, Naomi E., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Simkin, Josefa F., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Singh, Rajinder, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Solimani, Nezhat, M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Solomon, Amy B., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Spilman, Daniel A., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Spingola, Lawrence J., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 18
Stark, Amrita K., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Sunseri, Rahnea L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Surdock, Nicole M., DPM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Suval, Michael J., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15

T
Tarsitano, Ben F., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Taylor, Larisa, M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Thomas, Meghan M., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Thorner, Nancy S., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Torrano, Robert T., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Tran, Michael P., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Trinh, Thuan-Hau T., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Truong, Tim B., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Tyler, Anthony P., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13

V
Varav, Kalle, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Villaruz, Jeric C., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Vu, Thanh N., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14

W
Waddle, Brian J., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Walters, Latasha T., DPM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18
Ward, Brian, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Watson, Jack R., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Weber, Robert J., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Weinstein, Joel A., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
White, Melinda M., D.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Williams, Jeffrey F., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
Wilson, Reginald W., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Wolfe, James D., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15

Y
Yarme, Adam O., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Yeh, Tobias L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Yen, Michael H., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 17
Yen, Thomas L., M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18

Z
Zaidi, Zaheer S., M.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Zanker, Darlene A., M.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14





 25

INDEX OF HOSPITALS

Hospitals Page

In
de

x 
of

 H
os

pi
ta

ls

D
Dominican Santa Cruz Hospital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13

W
Watsonville Community Hospital. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13





Health Net Provider Network / 27

L
ist

in
g 

of
 S

ki
lle

d 
N

ur
si

ng
 F

ac
ili

tie
s

Listing of Skilled Nursing Facilities

Capitola

Santa Cruz

Watsonville

Pacific Coast Manor
1935 Wharf Road 
(831) 476-0770

Driftwood Healthcare Center - Santa Cruz
675 24th Avenue 
(510) 300-6403
Kindred Nursing and Transitional Care - Santa 
Cruz
1115 Capitola Road 
(831) 475-4055

Country Villa Watsonville East Nursing Center
535 Auto Center Dr. 
(831) 724-0671
Country Villa Watsonville West Nursing and 
Rehabilitation Center
525 Auto Center Dr. 
(831) 724-7505





*6
02
85
91
*

6028591 CA102208 (9/13)  
Health Net of California, Inc. is a subsidiary of Health Net, Inc. Health Net and Health Net 
Seniority Plus are registered service marks of Health Net, Inc. All rights reserved.
Health Net of California, Inc. es una subsidiaria de Health Net, Inc. Health Net y Health Net 
Seniority Plus son marcas de servicio registradas de Health Net, Inc. Todos los derechos 
reservados.




